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HERD BOOK e )
CHAROLAIS

Section Auvergne Languedoc Roussillon

AUDINAT
BLANDIN
BRUN
CHASSOT
CLAME
CLAME
CORNELOUP
FRIAUD
GIRAUD
JUNIET LABOISSE
MICAUD
ROUSSEAU
TOURRET

LAURIOL

MERLE

GRAS

BARRIER

BLANCHARD

CLUZEL

GARDE

Section Aquitaine Midi Pyrénées

CALMET

DEQUE

LAFFITTE

LAFITTE BARREYAT

CARRAU

Section Alsace Lorraine Franche Comté

LISTE DES DELEGUES HBC AU 20 JUIN 2019

GUILLAUME BLANDE

GUILLAUME VAUVRE

BENOIT LES NIERES

DIDIER BARDINIERE

LAURENT LES HABITS

ROMAIN LELAC

DENIS LES POUSSARDS
NICOLAS LES COUDRAY
FRANCOIS 1 LES MORETS

LEA LE DOMAINE NEUF
DANIEL NEVERDIERE

ALAIN RICHEMONT

LuboviC 6 VILLAGE DOULAUVRE
PIERRE MAZET

PASCAL 159 RUE DES GARETS
JACQUES LAVEDRINE BLANCHE
VINCENT FONTAUGER

REMY LES COMBES
SEBASTIEN MALGANNE

MATHIEU CLERGOUX
ANNE-MARIE 1 PLACEDU 8 MAI 1945
CHRISTIAN

JEAN-PASCAL

PAUL 7 COURS DELAREPUBLIQUE
ALAIN 6 ROUTE DE DUFFORT

03170 DENEVILLE LES MINES
03220 VAUMAS

03330 BELLENAVES

03130 LENAX

03160 BOURBON L'ARCHAMBAULT
03430 SAUVAGNY

03130 AVRILLY

03320 LEVEURDRE

03210 BESSON

03430 VILLEFRANCHE D'ALLIER
03160 YGRANDE

03170 BIZENEUILLE

03140 VOUSSAC

12800 QUINS

43200 ST MAURICE DE LIGNON

48200 ST CHELY D APCHER

63330 ST MAIGNER

63390 ST GERVAIS D'AUVERGNE

63380 MONTEL DE GELAT

63380 CONDAT EN COMBRAILLE

09240 LABASTIDE DE SEROU

31350 ST FERREOL

32400 FUSTEROUAU

64330 GARLIN

65220 SADOURNIN

03097051
03074013
03022037
03142115
03036001
03036001
03014061
03309055
03026005
03269055
03320016
03031061
03319053

12194163

43211217

48140063

63373013

63354202

63237052

63118167

09042016

31479009

32135039

64233050

65383011

0677999912
0630209812
0661168588
0686484012
0687380989
0673534292
0679789195
0689193287
0682556071
0623045832
0610546858
0662283878
0682351306

0607465369

0607226650

0674935166

0667057335

0624406144

0619433934

0633912577

0682851261

0688906054

0675981175

0679660304

0688495452

gaec.audinat@orange.fr
charolaisblandincury@gmail.com
gaec.nieres@03.sideral.fr
didier.chassot0858 @orange.fr
clame.aubouard@orange.fr
romain-clame@hotmail .fr
denis.corneloup@wanadoo.fr
friaudn@hotmail.fr
gaec-giraud@orange.fr
1ea0303 @hotmail.fr
gaecmicaud @wanadoo.fr
rousseau.earl @gmail.com
ludovic.tourret007 @orange.fr

gaeclauriol@gmail.com

pascal.merle43@orange.fr

lavedrineblanche@orange.fr

barriervincent@orange.fr

gaecblanchard@orange.fr

cluzel-heurtier@wanadoo.fr

garde.mathieu@laposte.net

annemariecalmet @sfr.fr

chrisdeque.kabenac@orange.fr

jeanpascal.laffitte@orange.fr

lafitte 4@hotmail.fr

arnould.florence@orange.fr



SINTEFF

NANOTTI
PICAUT

HOEFFEL

AUGER

Section Bourgogne

BAULOT
BIZE
GHEERAERT
GODOT
LECHENAULT
MENETRIER
POILLOT

BATHO
BESSON
BONNET
DEBOUX
DESSAUNY
GAUTHE
LEPEE
MARTIN
SAVRE
TOUILLON
TRINQUET

BORNE
CHATILLON
DEVILLARD
GAUDET
MATEUIL
PELLENARD
PERRAUDIN
PICHARD
PICHARD
PIERRE
PLUCHAUD
PONTHIEUX
PORNON
TERREAU
VANNIER

MANDRON
RIOTTE

THIERRY

CHRISTOPHE
LuboviC

ERNEST

PHILIPPE

SYLVIANE
ERIC
LubovIC
JEAN-PIERRE
THIERRY
ADRIEN
LUCIE

SERGE
FLORENT
JEAN-MICHEL
JEROME
ERIC
FRANCOIS
JEAN-PIERRE
GILLES
ANTHONY
JEAN-MARC
GILLES

FREDERIC
JEAN-MICHEL
JACQUES
FABIEN
GUILLAUME
THIERRY
DANIEL
EMMANUEL
HUGUES
DIDIER
JULIEN
LuboviC
CHRISTOPHE
JEAN-MARC
PIERRE-YVES

LAURENT
JEAN-LOUIS

2 CHEMIN DE RETOMLIEU

61 RUE PRINCIPALE
3 RUE DES HALLES

2 RUE DE L'EGLISE

FERME DE LA PEROUSE

2 ROUTE DE SAULIEU
DIONNE

FERME DE LA GAUTHIOTE
11 RUEDU GUE

CHAMP VANTOUX
BARAIN

7 RUE DE CHATEAUNEUF

L'HATENON
DOMAINE DE NIOUX
BOTZ

cuy

TREMIGNY
DOMAINE ST ETIENNE
VERRIERES

MAZILLE

1 LES GLAUDS

LE GRAND SAISY
VARENNES

2 BIS LE GRAND MONETOIS
LES ANGLES

LAVAUX

CHARNAY

BEAUBERNARD
FONTENAILLE

LES SACCARDS

1011, RUE DES CHEVRIERS
24 RUE DE BESANCON

LES FONTAINES

ETERNES

2499 ROUTE DE LA FIOTTE AU MOULIN
LE COMBE

1 RUE DE MENINCOURT
VALETTE

10 RUEDU TILLEUIL - TAMERON
15 RUE DES SGEURS

54700 ATTON

57340 ACHAIN
57260 VERGAVILLE

67360 WALBOURG

70150 BRUSSEY

21140 SEMUR EN AUXOIS
21320 CHATELLENOT

21400 CHATILLON SUR SEINE
21320 STE SABINE

21350 STTHIBAULT

21350 AVOSNES

21320 VANDENESSE EN AUXOIS

58330 SAXI BOURDON
58470 SAINCAIZE MEAUCE
58250 REMILLY

58110 CHOUGNY

58470 SAINCAIZE MEAUCE
58290 VANDENESSE
58470 MAGNY-COURS
58170 LUzy

58300 TOURY LURCY
58300 DECIZE

58290 MOULINS ENGILBERT

71210 ECUISSES

71190 MESVRES

71120 CHAMPLECY

71420 MARLY SUR ARROUX
71420 OUDRY

71130 CHASSY

71760 ISSY L EVEQUE

71410 SANVIGNES LES MINES
71300 MONTCEAU LES MINES
71130 GUEUGNON

71430 STVINCENT BRAGNY
71210ST EUSEBE

71120 VIRY

71400 AUTUN

71130 LACHAPELLE AU MANS

89660 MONTILLOT
89440 ANGELY

54027307

57451013
57706017

67511001

70102003

21603022
21153005
21154009
21570020
21576025
21040013
21652024

58275839
58225017
58221063
58076006
58225793
58135027
58152089
23102265
58293125
58095270
58182088

71187027
71297022
71082012
71281014
71334035
71490037
71239557
71499022
71306010
71230017
71490336
71412027
71586005
71467031
71088016

89266536
89008506

0674662118

0680916311
0683565380

0674455723

0687246512

0674717530
0624696113
0689222290
0677008627
0624246993
0688006635
0607356746

0683680796
0679780931
0614556464
0609973097
0610387890
0614514304
0662371175
0612537173
0689281882
0619820894
0684040689

0672426092
0615932270
0618546488
0662143544
0685677275
0662634211
0614248752
0674089360
0608959372
0680440826
0689997220
0673931501
0668875873
0682371295
0632493723

0687165466
0608066166

t.sinteff@wanadoo.fr

chriskxf@hotmail.fr
gaec.picaut@wanadoo.fr

charolais-hoeffel @wanadoo.fr

philippe.veronigue.auger@wanadoo.fr

sylviane.baulot@wanadoo.fr
francois.bize809 @orange.fr
ludovale@orange.fr
jean-pierre.godot@orange.fr
thierry.lechenault@orange.fr
adrien.menetrier@orange.fr
luciepoillot@hotmail.fr

elvbatho@hotmail .fr
florentbesson@orange.fr
jean-michelbonnet.remilly@wanadoo.fr
fideboux@gmail.com
cle.dessauny@wanadoo.fr
gauthefr@gmail.com
gaeclepeebouchard@wanadoo.fr
martingilles58170 @gmail.com
anthony.savre@orange.fr
gaectouillonmoiron@outlook.fr
g.trinquet@orange.fr

fe.borne@orange.fr
jean-michel.chatillon@orange.fr
jdevillard@aol.com
earl.gaudet @sfr.fr
guillaume.mateuil @gmail.com
thierry.claire3@wanadoo.fr
gaecstar2000@yahoo.fr
pichard.e71@free.fr
scea.pichard@orange.fr
earl.pierre.didier@wanadoo.fr
gaec.pluchaud@wanadoo.fr
ludovic.ponthieux@orange.fr
gaecpornon@gmail.com
jean-marc.terreau@wanadoo.fr
pierre yves.vannier@bbox.fr

laurentmandron@orange.fr
riottejeanlouis@aol.com



Section Bretagne

JAGLIN

LEVEQUE

Section Centre

BARRET

CORDEBOIS

DESSAUNY GAILLARDON
JUBERT

MINARD

PIET

BAVOUZET
LOEILLET

Section Champagne Ardennes Aisnes Seine-et-Marne

BARRE
SAMYN

MARLETTE

DERIEUX

Section Limousin

DUCHIER
LEMASSON
LOULERGUE
MARTIN
PAROTON

Section Nord

CARON

PECOUL

DAVID

EDMOND

PATRICE
LAURENT

ANNE
PIERRE-FRANCOIS
THIERRY

CEDRIC

PIERRE-MARIE

GUY

ROMAIN

THOMAS

NICOLAS

HENRI

JEAN-LUC
DIDIER
DOMINIQUE
CYRILLE
JEAN-PHILIPPE

ANTOINE

JOCELYN

LAVILLE NEUVE

LAMOTTE

LES BONTEMPS
LES MAUGUINS
LA CHAUME
PIED CHETIF
LES COTTERIES
LALAC

6, VILBON

LEBOURG

4 GRANDE RUE

6 RUENOIZET

9 RUE HAUTE

21 RUEDE CHOMME

LES TROIS TAILLANTS
22 LACHAUME

LA CHAPELLE
LAROCHETTE

1 BIS LACOFFRETTE

89 PLACE DU 19 MARS

2 RUE DE L'EGLISE

22530 ST GILLES VIEUX MARCHE

35134 THOURIE

18170 LE CHATELET

18210 BANNEGON

18350 IGNOL

18120 MASSAY

18600 NEUVY LE BARROIS
18210 ST PIERRE LES ETIEUX

36230 GOURNAY

36160 POULIGNY ST MARTIN

08210 LETANNE

08300 ARNICOURT

51170 CRUGNY

51310 BOUCHY ST GENEST

23170 NOUHANT

23600 TOULX STE CROIX
23480 ST MICHEL DE VEISSE
23270 LADAPEYRE

23270 ROCHES

59281 RUMILLY EN CAMBRESIS

80560 LOUVENCOURT

22295018

35335137

18059270
18021002
18164019
18140902
18164500
18231302

36084180

36164027

08055052

08021009

51198028

77277201

23145707
23097990
23222072
23102265
23162304

59520017

80493067

0660588378 david.jaglin@bbox.fr

0617691034 |eveque-edmond@wanadoo.fr

0613545157 bpmnv@orange.fr
0612577266 laurent.cordebois@hotmail.fr
0616721678 lachaume.ignol@hotmail.fr
0675565097 pierre-francois.jubert@orange.fr
0610445837 minard.thierryl8 @orange.fr
0671053779 gaecdulac@west-telecom.com

0671190202 philippe.bavouzet36@orange.fr

0682521374 gaec.loeillet@wanadoo.fr

0614118244 scea.barre@laposte.net

0648541770 thomas.samyn@gmail.com

0678699099 gaec.marlette@orange.fr

0688593567 hderieux@icloud.com

0611424643 marieange.duchier@gmail.com
0632419671 |emassond2@wanadoo.fr
0687764934 dominique.loulergue@orange.fr
0687381905 martin.cyrille23@orange.fr
0666793851 gaec.paroton@gmail.com

0673145401 caron.antoine.rumilly@gmail.com

0624933801 pecoul.jocelyn@orange.fr



Section Nord Ouest Normandie

LEROY

BROUANT

LECLERC

BONHOMME
TOUTAIN

QUIBEUF

Section Pays de la Loire

GRASSET
PRAIN

GABORIT
HAMARD

BOUVET
LANGEVIN

LEVRON
MERLET
RETAILLEAU
RICHARD

Section Poitou Charente

SOULARD

BONNET
HERAULT
TURPEAU

DAVID

Section Rhéne Alpes PACA

VINCENT

LucC

VINCENT

HUGUES
GUILLAUME

PASCAL

MICHEL
THIERRY

VINCENT
THIERRY

JEAN-MARC
PASCAL

VINCENT
BERTRAND
HUGO
LAURENT

MAX

JULIEN
BRUNO
EMMANUEL

NICOLAS

SAINT NICOLAS

47 HAMEAU DE MAUREPAS

45 RUE DES MOULINS

LES LONDES
LEHAUT CHENE

2041 ROUTE DES IFS

15 LABREGEONNIERE
LE PLESSIS

LA SERONDIERE - STHILAIRE DU BOIS
LES CONTRAIES

DARAGON
LAHOUDONNIERE

102 LACHAMBORNIERE
4 LAMAISON NEUVE

LA BONNELIERE

LE CLAIR BOCAGE

6 LOGIS DU TIRAC

LAHAIE

LE COLOMBIER-QUARTIER ST CLEMENTIN

LES GIRARDIERES

1 L'AUZINIERE

14620 FOURCHES

27480 BEZU LAFORET

50200 COUTANCES

61230 CROISILLES
61110 BELLOU SUR HUISNE

76360 BOUVILLE

44430 LABOISSIERE DU DORE
44640 VUE

49310 LYS HAUT LAYON
49150 CHEVIRE LE ROUGE - BAUGE EN ANJOU

72210 MAIGNE
72500 BEAUMONT PIED DE BCEUF

85250 LARABATELIERE

85260 LES BROUZILS

85700 ST MICHEL MONT MERCURE
85220 STREVEREND

17240 LORIGNAC

79240 LARGEASSE
79150 VOULMENTIN
79300 STSAUVEUR DE GIVRE EN MAI

86470 BENASSAY

14283021

27066076

50569030

61122010
61042001

76135630

44016080
44220013

49373240
49097188

72177070
72028121

85186095
85038350
85063125
85268176

17210076

58221063
79017258
79296901

86021178

0683790479

0671221697

0608647487

0698958403
0689281054

0676601226

0616830275
0615995121

0615954917
0686774538

0603440231
0610974227

0684056292
0687373452
0682975650
0682411727

0675223187

0671470771
0688566304
0672901251

0611212750

urracca@live.fr

luc.brouant@unilasalle.fr

vincent.leclerc0210@orange.fr

gaecbonhommemirande@orange.fr
gaecduhautchene@laposte.net

beapascal60 @hotmail.fr

earlgrasset. m@gmail.com
thiery.prain@orange.fr

gaec-gaborit@wanadoo.fr
t.hamard@orange.fr

imb.daragon@orange.fr
pascal.langevin@hotmail.fr

vincentlevron@orange.fr
merletbertrand@orange.fr
hugo.retailleau@club-internet.fr
elau.richard@gmail.com

soulard max@orange.fr

jbonnet79@gmail.com
herault.bruno.isa@wanadoo.fr

turpeau.moreau @orangefr

sam.nico@orange.fr



BERTHAUD

LOVENO

BIGAY
CHARGUERAUD
GROUILLER
LAPENDERY

GOUJAT

MAXIME

RAPHAEL

LoIC
CHRISTIAN
JEAN-PIERRE
VINCENT

JEAN-MARIE

LA BERNARDIERE

725 ROUTE DE ST CHEF

FIOT

CORNILLON

1 CHEMIN JEAN GONIN
283 RUE DE MAGNEROT

LAVILLE

01400 SANDRANS

38300 STSAVIN

42310 CHANGY

42300 MABLY

42790 LABENISSON DIEU
42370 STHAON LE VIEUX

69470 COURS LAVILLE

01393094

38455068

42049019
42127094
42016113
42233151

69262063

0630346214 maximeberthaud@laposte.net

0676835354 raphael.loveno@gmail.com

0603296701 charolaisbigaysivet@gmail.com
0674462483 c.chargueraud@42.sideral.fr
0671996543 jp.grouiller@42.sideral.fr
0689036914 |lapendery.vincent@orange.fr

0679140955 jeanmarie.goujat@wanadoo.fr



